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Pr. V. K. R. V. Rao: I think some
=urvey bas been made Apart from the report made by a sub-committee of the National! Shipping Board, the Tranwport Committee appointed by the Planning Commission has also gone into this subject, increased from 1.2 lakh GRT wn 1947 to 35 lakh GRT in 1967. 1t 13 not
that there has not been any progress What we need is to modernise coastal shuipping Therefore, the whole sub-Ject of operation, the economics of it, the foreign exchange etc, 1s also under investigation.

Shri 8. Kandappan: It 15 less than what 1t was during Imperial Cholus’ how it arises out of this question—
1 sm sure the hon. Member would not like the Cochin shipyard to become a shipyard only for mnall ships
(‘nterruption).

Subsidy on Foolgralas

o+
Shri Kanwar Lal Gupta:
Shri Atal Blharl Vajpayee:

Will the Minister of Food and Agriculture be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government have recently withdrawn the subsidy on food;
(b) if so, the reasons therefor;

(c) whether it will further increase the prices of foodgrains and adversely affect the consumers; and

(d) the steps takey in that direction®

Annambib Shinde): (a) No, Sir.

(b) to (d). Do not arise,

ot T wre ey ;W e wgeT wridh fe soere feelt wafad @
t Wk W& fend AWy W oaw
g’

Shri Annasahip Shinde: The amount of subsidy 19 fairly well known. Last Year it was about Rs. 130 crores and this year we expect that it may be Rs. 119 crores. Aj 15 well known, 1n the rationed areas and also in the semi-
rationed areas more than 21 crores of people are covered. They might be getting the benefit of this subsidy ot Swe ww wew : wTEfAw W
Aokt ¥ v ot § W cw wd Y
8 fowe trem qu & g famer gm0 aw afew @ T § 0 W 3w o
O 3R . N vt @ 4
Wt wpvea W arrerd § ag A fe O wefeldt ag W, 38 § W iz wekitzn & wri wie eafedt ¥
Qranementd, 18, v € il
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o &t v ¥ W oamw ¥ anl oW
o worwafet S ot 0 & oy
e wigy § e oW aafedt & fasr veElw SO wNi w1 ey gy &,
7%y T ¥ A goag f,
3 & fag, weAe ¥ s wwewr
W &1 W7 wORTT FIE GE &6 @
ofr &, Tore & €3 w1 &1 7w Faraat
& o wyrer Fgrad fs ?

Shri Annxsahid Shinde: Our approach to this problem is fairly well known. Az 1 said, last year subsidy to the extent of Rs. 130 crores was given and this year it is expecteq to be to the tune of Rs. 119 crores. That shows our concern for the vulnerable sections of our society. They mainly get the advantage of this subsidy that is being given. [ do not think bevond this it is within the means of the Government of India or the State Government to undertake any further responsibility.

Shrimagt Lakshmikanthamma: May
1 know whether there 13 a proposal to stop subsidy in food except in famine Breas 30 that thig money may be spent on completion of irrigation projects so that it will add to the food production of the country?

8hri Annssahib Shinde: Suggestions are being recewved from time to time.

An hen Member: And not imple-

E

Shri M. L. Soadhl: Wil the hon.
Minister tell the House whether he
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18th July we are subsidising to the extent of Re. 18.01 for milo, Rs. 1235
for wheat and Rs. 1637 for rice. As I have already Indicated, thiz iz p mmbﬂuuﬂ help to the vulnerable wt wy Food : wolt wgrew & W w7 wwrwy afy fiear € 1 wrvle ey &
e fe . ...

Mr. Speaker: He must get up and ask, if he iz not satisfied. But Shri Sondhi did pot get up. .

oft st Feawt : o qF W= a6 AT
¢ 1 o aTAw aTw Al qe, A
% qe g | AW ATW ¥ AW
T HATH ATAT AR | T W+ fpATr
w1 G¥ o v ar w e e

waTeT R0

e AT, AT AL 6§
w1 wvr o §, AT TH FT TRV AT wfgr 1+ 97 wAAwm At T qet. 7 & w&voEE ?

it gwW WX wgwm : 17 97 w2
¥ ATTHT I T T 1 R T
F T3 AT 4T AE 4
Mr. Speaker: He would have got up if he was not satisfled with the answer,

Shri Rangn: Suppose he does not get uUD, are we to understand that nobody
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Wt wy fowd: vt W S o
W wifg® | woer gra e Wy
:ﬁmmﬁ YATHT AP TR

]

Bhri P. Venkatasubbaiah: May I know whe'her the Government have reslised the imglications of their measurey of coctinuing subsidy on imported foodgrains and discontinuing on fertilizers? May I know whether this will further accentuate the food production programme with the result thst Government have to pay more subsidy on imported foodgrains, because that will necessitale more foodgrains to be imported from abroad”

Shei Anmamhih Shinde: Considerable thought was given to the withdrawal of subsidy on fertilizer and non-withdrawal of subsidy on foodgrans. [ think we came to the conclusion that it will not be feasible at this stage to withdraw subsidy on foodgrains.

Sk Bammr Guba: In view of the diversion of one-fourth of the cultivated land 1n West Bengsl to jute production, the continuous rugration of refegees from East Pakistan and also in view of the continuous influx of labour population from outside, may I know whether Government will consider the question of increasing the quantum of subsidy on food to West Bengal?

Shri Ansambiy Shinde: I do not think there i any such proposal under considerstion at the moment.
Wt gre me fawrdt : w1 o oft idh w afaht ® wrw
R A gy afee ok & Wit aw
o g qewefol ex dtuff, w
R ex atd? wrag
W vt § fs ¥9 T woerd ¥ w-
faft o gv ¥ & g fewr ¢
ufe gt, o yw o wowre o wwr wfas g ?

Sl Axmembih Shinde: It is true that thave fs & wide gap betwesn the prevailing market price and the price at which are supplied. The foodgraing like rice, wheat and milo are supplied to the State Governments at & cheaper rate. Now, what was the other question?

Shri D. N. Tiwary: 1 wanted to know whether some State Governments have asked for withdrawal of the subsidy.

Shri Annasahib Shinde: In the recent Chief Ministers' Conference some Chief Ministers did make a suggestion that subsidy on foodgrawns should be withdrawn

Shyf Bal Raj Madhok: May I know how much subsidy is being given in the matter of foodgrains to Jammu and Kashmir State and whether 1t is a fact that subsidised food is being sold at a much cheaper rate in Kashmir and at a much higher rate in Jammmu ag a result of which the people in Jammu are very much ds-
contented? If so, will the, Mumister ensure that equal subsidy 15 given to both Jammu and Kashmir and the foodgrains are sold at the same price i beth Jammu and Kashmur®

The Minkster of Food ana Agriculture (Shri Jagitvan Ram!: So far as Jammu and Kashmar 1y concerned. all our stpples of imported foodgrains ate issued to them at the same price as to other State So far as theyr internal subsidy 15 concerned. that 15 subsidised by the State Government and the Food Ministry does not come into the picture

w fegfa faw. & s @ g
f& ag v o mafedt @R T
® 37 ¢4 & uler T W ¥
W oy 8, A S T W
& oty w7 § o wfiee femmn @
fex & fs feamgart & o qafad
L

mmm.ww—
system operates in the urban areas mum“mlmmm
1 have not worked out what is the


Bhri Jagiivan Ram: I think there u some subsidv on roe alsg and it s, I think, more than Rs 10 to Rs 12 per quintal

Shri Ambashagan Will the Minister tell us the tota] amount of stbeidy mven for rice?

Shri Anmashib Bhinde As for nce, actually the economis cost to us s Rs 90.37 p a qunta] while the price at which we are 1wuing rice to Btate Governments 15 Rs 80 a quintal, that is, Rs 1637 p per quintal 15 the subsidy for rice supplied by us to State
Governments

QUESTIONS UNDER RULE 40
Actien Taken Reporis of the Public
Comastidor

Accounts
L Shry Madbu Limaye: Will the Ohalrman, Public Accounty Committes be pleased 1o state

the Public Accounts Commitiee or in any other manner;

(%) if not, the reason; therefor,

(e) whether these reports ang the Public Acrounts Commiitee’s review
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(d) if so, the effective action/steps the date of the presentation of Report to the House,

(b) Does not arise

(e) Yes This {5 so sometumes For example attention may be invited to “Loss of Revenue due to defoctive planning of works” which has been commented upon n parag 2 M4-3.40 of the 52nd Report of the PAC pressat-
ed to the House on 5th May, 1908

(d) Tt {4 for Parliament and Gov-

ot wy foerd - oW Wy, ®
ciw wew @ aren g § fe g
7 it e N e fen owr
afe fAa & gr e W,
a faerdt 79z woee & gra i why
T gtk ?

Shry M. R. Mamal: I think this infor—ation wil] be given in the Ahgwer to next Question on the Ovder
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